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L A N D  S U R V E Y I N G  PLAI-AG ENGINEERING TER R I G H T S  FORESTRY 

TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872 

FAX (503) 267-0588 


705 SO 4TH, P.O. BOX 118 

COOS BAY OREGON 97420 


PRE-1909 Claim of Beneficial Use and Site Report SWR-3 
Portions of Section 2 & 11, T. 28 S., R. 10 W. W. M 

NOVEMBER 16,1993 

INFORMATION: 

Permittee: Harold Hancock 
136A Sitkum Route 
Myrtle Point OR, 97458 
(503) 572-3477 

I met Mr. Hancock at the site on November 1 1, 1993. Mr. Hancock showed me the 
places of use and the P.0.D Mr. Hancock indicated that the uses have been the same 
since May 3, 1905. I also noted that except for the two stock watering sites the 
remainder of the stream was fenced to keep the stock out. 

SOURCES; 

The source of water for stock watering and domestic use is the East fork of Brummit 
Creek tributary of the Coquille River. 

DlVERSION POINT: 

The P.O.D. is a Dayton Jet Pump with a 314 horsepower motor, the pump will produce 
10 - 12 GPM. An eleven foot section of 1 114" PVC with a foot valve on the end draws 
from the creek. This P.O.D. is used solely for Domestic uses and is located North 621 
feet and 579 feet East of the West 1/16 corner of section 211 1 Township 28 South, 
Range 10 West Willamette Meridian. 

Dayton Jet Pump Model 3K 983 314 Horsepower, 3450 RPM'S, 1 114" intake and a 1 
114" discharge. 



PIPE: 

The pipe is black plastic 1 114" in diameter. A total length of 600 feet is used, 300 feet 
to the place of use at the residence and 300 feet to the hose bibs at the equipment shed and 
garden area behind the shed. 

USES: 

The P.O.D.'s primary uses are domestic and irrigation o f .  10 acres of garden area. The 
livestock have access to the stream at two places. 

AMOUNT REOUESTED: (Calculations) 

Domestic including .2 acres of lawn and garden. 

. O l  CFS - 4.48 GPM 

Livestock 23 Head cattle 
(9 pregnant) 
1Horse 
24 @. 15 al/day/hd 

360 gallonslday .25 GPM 

ARer Calving 	 33+ Head of stock 
33 @ 15 gdldaylhd 

-495 gallonslday - .34 GPM 

Claim of Beneficial Use: 4.82 GPM 

The irrigated area is 11 feet higher than the P.O.D. the elevation difference was obtained 
by a hand tape and clinometer. The pump feeds a 52 gallon pressure tank, the PSI setting 
has a low shut-off setting of 20 PSI and a high setting of 40 PSI. The pressure and flow 
were tested at the equipment shed ,the PSI gauged 30 PSI, and the flow measured 6 
GPM. 



HEADS: 

Irrigation - 3 Rainbird # 25 with a 118" nozzle size 
Discharge chart - # 25 Rainbird @ 30PSI. = 2.2 GPM 

3 @ 2.2GPM ea. = 6.6 GPM 

SURVEY TIE / POINT OF BEGINNING 

The P.O.D. was tied to the West 1/16 corner of section 211 1, T28S, RIOW. The corner 
and P.O.D. were located in person and the bearing and distances were obtained by using 
hand compass and pacing, aerial photo, and calculations from assessors map 28 10 02 
& 28 10 11. Coos County. The P.O.D. is 849 feet North 43 degrees East of the 
corner. 

CONCLUSION / REMARKS 

The final proof survey and inspection of PRE- 1909, SWR - 363 was completed on 
November 16, 1993 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying final proof 
map are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

I, Harold M. Hancock, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report 
and map as Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms of our 
SWR - 363. 

Date Harold M. anc cock 
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RECEIVED 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

April 7, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

HAROLD M HANCOCK 
136A SITKUM ROUTE 
MYRTLE POINT OR 97458 

RE: SWR-363 

Dear Mr Hancock, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support your pre-1909 vested water right claim. 
I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any 
questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3 199. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Conin~ercc Oi~ilding 
158 1 2 h  Street NE 
Salenl, 01<97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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Water Resources DepartmentCommerce BuildingOregon 	
158 12th Street NEJohnA K~tzhaber,M D .Governor RECeNED Salem,OR 97310-0210 

(503)378-3739 
FAX (503)378-8130

June 24, 1999 RUG o 3 1999 
WNER WwuUl : U L ~~ r f l  

SALEM,OREGON 

BONNIE HANCOCK 
1 36A SITKUM RT 
MYRTLE POINT OR 97458 

REFERENCE: File 747 13 

This letter is in regard to your water use Permit 52687. As we pointed out to you in our letter of 
September 29, 1998 your claim of beneficial use must be received in this office by 
September 21,1999. 

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-14-190 states: "The claim of beneficial use shall be submitted 
to the Department within one year after the use was reported..as being complete ...Failure to 
comply with this section shall cause the Director to initiate peimit cancellation proceedings as 
provided by ORS 537.260." 

The "claim" consists of a site report and map of the developed use prepared by a Certified Water 
Rights Examiner (if stored water is 9.2 or more acre-feet), which accompany a request from the 
permittee for issuance of a certificate of water right. If stored water is less than 9.2 acre-feet and 
if there is no secondary water right that permits the diversion of water from the reservoir you 
may be able to prepare your own claim of beneficial use. 

You are hereby notified that unless your claim is received on or before September 21,1999, 
your permit will be canceled without further notice. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

cc: 	 John Drolet, Watennaster 
Keith Jehnke, CWRE 

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
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LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORE, 
', 

TELEPHONE (503) 267-2872 

FAX (503) 267-0588 


705 SO. 4TH, P.O. BOX 1 18 
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420 

hJo d 4WH9W Claim of Beneficial Use and Site Report SWR-363 
-? LtLw t i Portions of Section 2 & 11, T. 28 S., R 10 W. W. M. 

NOVEMBER 16,1993 

INFORMATIOIQ 

Permittee: 	 Harold Hancock 

136A Sitkum Route 

Myrtle Point OR, 97458 

(503) 572-3477 

I met Mr. Hancock at the site on November 1 1, 1993. Mr. Hancock showed me the 
places of use and the P.0.D Mr. Hancock indicated that the uses have been the same 
since May 3, 1905. I also noted that except for the two stock watering sites the 
remainder of the stream was fenced to keep the stock out. 

URCES; 

The source of water for stock watering and domestic use is the East fork of Brumrnit 
Creek tributary of the Coquille River. 

The P.O.D. is a Dayton Jet Pump with a 314 horsepower motor, the pump will produce 
10 - 12 GPM. An eleven foot section of 1 114" PVC with a foot valve on the end draws 
fiom the creek. This P.O.D. is used solely for Domestic uses and is located North 621 
feet and 579 feet East of the West 1/16 corner of section 211 1 Township 28 South, 
Range 10 West Willarnette Meridian. 

Dayton Jet Pump Model 3K 983 314 Horsepower, 3450 RPM'S, 1 114" intake and a 1 
114" discharge. 



The pipe is black plastic 1 114" in diameter. A total length of 600 feet is used, 300 feet 
to the place of use at the residence and 300 feet to the hose bibs at the equipment shed and 
garden area behind the shed. 

The P.O.D.'s primary uses are domestic and irrigation of .  10 acres of garden area. The 
livestock have access to the stream at two places. 

-REOUESTED: (Calculations) 

Domestic including .2 acres of lawn and garden. 

.O1 CFS -- 4.48 GPM 

Livestock 23 Head cattle 
(9 pregnant) 
1Horse 
24@. 15gal/dav/hd 

360 gallonslday -- .25 GPM 

After Calving 33+ Head of stock 
w 

495 gallons1day -- .34 GPM 

Cla imenef ic ia l  Use 4.82 GPM 

The irrigated area is 11 feet higher than the P.O.D. the elevation difference was obtained 
by a hand tape and clinometer. The pump feeds a 52 gallon pressure tank, the PSI setting 
has a low shut-off setting of 20 PSI and a high setting of 40 PSI. The pressure and flow 
were tested at the equipment shed, the PSI gauged 30 PSI, and the flow measured 6 
GPM. 



HEADS: 


Irrigation - 3 Rainbird # 25 with a 118" nozzle size AUG 0 3 1999 
Discharge chart - # 25 Rainbird @ 30PSI. = 2.2 GPM WAPEh nc,.~ .. . 

SALEM, OFitGuly&L r'i 

3 @ 2.2GPM ea. = 6.6 GPM 

The P.O.D. was tied to the West 1/16 comer of section 211 1, T28S, R1 OW. The comer 
and P.O.D. were located in person and the bearing and distances were obtained by using 
hand compass and pacing, aerial photo, and calculations from assessors map -2JLNAL2 
P . 2 8 . Coos County. The P.O.D. is 849 feet North 43 degrees East of the 
comer. 

The final proof survey and inspection of PRE-1909, SWR - 363 was completed on 
November 16, 1993 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying final proof 
map are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

I, Harold M. Hancock, agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report 
and map as Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided under the terms of our 
SWR- 363. 

7 - z q - 4 q  0-0 %LLCO~C 
Date Harold M. Hancock (D kc.LcsLJ) 
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


CHECK BASIN MAP & NAME &k# \ UNADJUDICATED AREA ? y e  
RECEIPT # 753~ \ . l  	 s w R NUMBER 363 

CHECK ENCLOSURES 	 PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER Ak-- ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE 	MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST 	 PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION 


FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


w+'+ 
P REVIEW 

C - H d e  and trib v 

--+> d 6 e r s i o n  point location 

L- J conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 


. L L- . v place of use 

--	 w a l e  

&dimship, range, section 
W'rth arrow 

- WEstamp 
- i @isclaimer 


W t e  survey was performed 

W.B. of survey 

diversion system 

paper 


FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW 	 FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

April 7, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

HAROLD M HANCOCK 
136A SITKUM ROUTE 
MYRTLE POINT OR 97458 

RE: SWR-363 

Dear Mr Hancock. 

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support your pre-1909 vested water right claim. 
I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any 
questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

k,,-,-,--. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 . 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

November 1, 1993 D E P A R T M E N T  

STUNTZNER ENGINEERING 
PO BOX 118 
COOS BAY OR 97420 

RE: Surface Water Registration Map SWR-363 

Dear MR STUNTZNER, 

HAROLD M HANCOCK has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that 
you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water 
Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map 
preparation and submission to the WRD. 

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-363. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 I'ortland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

May 11, 1993 D E P A R T M E N T  

STUNTZNER ENGINEERING 
PO BOX 118 
COOS BAY OR 97420 

RE: Surface Water Registration Map 

Dear MR STUNTZNER, 

HAROLD M HANCOCK has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that 
you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water 
Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map 
preparation and submission to the WRD. 

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-363. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



March 18, 1993 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

HAROLD M HANCOCK 
136A SITKUM RT 
MYRTLE POINT OR 97458 

Dear MR HANCOCK, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of HAROLD 
M HANCOCK has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $460.00 have been 
received and our receipt #95817 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered 
SWR-363. 

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the 
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this letter 
you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare 
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the 
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the 
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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STATE OF OREGON 

WAlhnP RESOURCES DEPARTMENT m 1 

RECEIPT # Q5817 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE I 


SALEM, OR 97310 

378-84551378-81 30 (FAX) 
 -

RECEIVED FROM: /A,,& 
,#rt " '" 	 * 

BY: 

I 
CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 
842 010 	 ADJUDICATIONS 

831 087 	 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830 650 	 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 1 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) --
 ""I 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 	 1 CASH ACCT 


- - 1 $ 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 1 i 


103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT ( 

MISCELLANEOUS:  

COPY FEES 


RESEARCH FEES 


MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 


OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 


WATER RIGHTS: 	 EXAM FEE RECORD FEE 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER Rl 

TRANSFER 
EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE 	 ' WELL CONSTRUCTION H1 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 


WELL DRILL OPERATOR 


LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 


106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE^ 
842.013 	 WELL CONST START FEE I$)[ CARD# I 

1MONITORING WELLS I $ 	 ( CARD # 1 

864.000 	 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

107-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIc NUMBER 

842.011 	 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842.115 	 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Y e l l o w ' ~ o ~ ~ - ~ i s c a l ,  Blue Copy-File, Buff ~ o p ~ - ~ i ~ c a l  


